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and faithfully apply the same in payment of the inter-
eat on said bonds. 

SwrioN 5. The said board of supervisors of the Boma to le n  
county of Jackson are hereby authorized and required, 1:42P17 
from and and after tbe tenth year after the issue of the 
said bonds, provided for by this act, to annually cause 
to be levied and collected, in addition to the interest 
hereinbefore provided for, in the same manner that 
state and county taxes are levied and collected, a sum 
not exceeding five per cent. of the amount of the bonds 
which may have been issued under this act, and which 
may be outstanding, which said sum shall be used and 
applied by the county treasurer of said county of Jack-
son in the payment of the said bonds so outstanding; 
and in the event of the said county treasurer not being 
able, for any reason, to pay such bonds, he shall invest How fonds to 
all such sums unapplied and unexpended in his hands beinve"ed• 
in bonds of the state of Wisconsin, or of the United 
States, and shall, from time to time, receive the inter-
est, when due upon such bonds, and invest such inter-
est as aforesaid ; and shall keep said sums so invested 
until used in the payment of the said bonds, provided 
for by this act. 

SECTION 6. The board of supervisors of the said rax to be hmed 
county of Jackson shall cause to be levied and collect- 1:0:0p1as7.  ment of 

ed, during the year previously to the maturity of said 
bonds, or any of them, a sum sufficient to pay any and 
all such bonds so maturing, and the county treasurer 
of the said county of Jackson shall faithfully and 
promptly apply the sum so raised in the payment of 
said bonds as they become due. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 13, 1877. 

[Published February 19, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 13. 

AN ACT relating to court commissioners for Brown county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows; 
&man; 1. All court commissioners of the circuit Powers of court 

court for Brown county, heretofore appointed or here- ' thd"*".  
after to be appointed, shall, without further qualfica- 
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tion, have and exercise all rights and powers, perform 
all duties, and be entitled to all fees and emoluments 
in actions and proceedings in the second county court 
for said county, which are or may hereafter be author-
ized or conferred by law in respect to like actions or 
proceedings in any circuit court. 

SEcriorf 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 13, 1877. 

  

[Published February 19, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 14. 

Second **sem-
bly district. 

AN ACT relating to the apportionment of the state into senate 
and assembly districts, and amendatory of chapter 343 of the 
general laws of 1876. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The towns of Clayton, Neenah, Menasha, 

Wintieconne, Winchester, and the cities of Neenah and 
Menasha, in the county of Winnebago, shall constitute 
the second assembly district in said county,. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 13, 1877. 

[Publiahed February 19, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 15. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the state prison a sum of money 
therein named, to reimburse the prison for goods furnished 
other state institutions, and to pay indebtedness incurred in 
making new roofs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the state 
prison, out of any money in the general fund, not oth- 
erwise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand dollars, 
for the following purposes: Eight thousand tive hun-
dred and thirty-four dollars to reimburse the prison for 
goods furnished other state institutions, under chapter 


